The Mothers' Club of Grosse Pointe South High School 2019 - 2020 Alumni Membership Form

www.mothersclubgps.com

Who are Alumni Members? Former South students, or parents/legal guardians of former South students, who do not have a student currently attending South. *If you have a current South student*, *please join The Mothers' Club as an <u>Active Member</u>.*

What do Alumni Dues support? Alumni Membership dues support the South community in *enrichment* of classrooms and educational opportunities, *preservation* of our historic building, and *scholarship* grants to graduating seniors.

What are the benefits of Alumni Membership? Alumni Members receive the student directory (with an Alumni section), invitations to Mothers' Club events, and a monthly email of the High Pointes Newsletter showcasing what is happening at South. Alumni Members may attend and vote at monthly membership meetings.

How do I become an Alumni Member?

- o Join on-line at https://www.mothersclubgps.com/membership/ Scroll down to Alumni Regular or Alumni Patron member. Click on the desired category of membership, and follow the prompts.
- o Send the completed form below with a check (payable to Mothers' Club of Grosse Pointe South) to:

Mothers' Club of Grosse Pointe South - Alumni Development Chair 1158 Yorkshire Road Grosse Pointe Park, MI 48230

o Payment & information must be received by September 15, 2019 to be listed in 2019-20 directory.

ALUMNI MEMBERSHIP OR DONOR INFORMATION

REUMA MEMBERSHII OR BOTOR IN ORIMITION	
Name	Graduation Year
Student(s) Names & Graduation Year(s)	
If you have one or more current South students, please	o join The Mothers' Club as an Active Member.
Email Address	Cell Phone
Address	City
StateZip Code	
Annual Alumni Membership Dues: Member \$25	Patron \$50+ (2 Directories)
Additional Donation:	
Please check here if you DO NOT want to be list	ed in the Alumni section of the Student Directory

Thank you for your support!

Please make checks payable to Mothers' Club of Grosse Pointe South. Donations are tax deductible to the extent permitted by law. Our 501(c)(3) tax identification number is 38-2951632. Contact Julie Mathews Schuetze (imschuetze@sbcglobal.net) with questions.